

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1569 OF 2021

In

SUITS 127 OF 2021

Jogeshwari Friends Chs Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019

Nisar Properties Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jogeshwari Friends Co-operative Housing Soc...RESPONDENT  
Ltd And 2 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2021

In

Commercial Suit 633 OF 2019

Nisar Properties Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jogeshwari Friends Co-operative Housing Soc...RESPONDENT  
Ltd And 2 Ors

Mr.Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates for  
Applicant/Plaintiff in Suit No.127 of 2021 and for defendant  
No.1 in COMS No.633/2019

Mr.Zubin Behramkamdin,Senior counsel a/w Ms.Dipti Das,

Mr.Sunil Vyas and Ms.Shraddha Ambre i/b Dipti Das for  
Plaintiff in COMSNo.633/2019 and for defendants in Suit  
No.127 of 2021

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

**DATE :** 10th July, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/08/2023 ( at 2.30 pm).

( ASSOCIATE )