

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1569 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 127 OF 2021**

Jogeshwari Friends CHS Ltd. ...Applicant

vs.

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd. and 3 Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019**

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs.

Jogeshwari Friends CHS Ltd. and 2 Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH
COMMERCIAL NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1154 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2021**

**IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019**

**WITH
COMMERCIAL NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1801 OF 2019
IN**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019

**WITH
COMMERCIAL NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2460 OF 2019
IN**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019

**WITH
COMMERCIAL NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1154 OF 2019
IN**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019**

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs.

Jogeshwari Friends CHS Ltd. and 2 Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Vyom Shah – Counsel a/w Mr.Sunil Vyas and Ms.Shraddha Ambre i/b. Ms.Dipti Das – Advocates for Plaintiff in Commercial Suit No.127 of 2021.

Ms.Janhavi Kandekar – Advocate for MCGM.

Mr.Ajay Panicker i/b. Ajay Law Associates – Advocate for Applicant-Plaintiff in Suit No.127 of 2021 and for Defendant No.1 in Commercial Suit No.633 of 2019.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 11th SEPTEMBER 2023

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. There are various Notice of Motions filed by the contesting parties in both the Suits. Today, both the Suits are listed. So, let all the Applications and Notices be kept on **11th October, 2023** for final hearing as the pleadings are over. To be listed **at 3.30 p.m.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]