

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1569 OF 2021

In

SUITS 127 OF 2021

Jogeshwari Friends Chs Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Nisar Properties Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 633 OF 2019

Nisar Properties Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Jogeshwari Friends Co-operative Housing Soc...RESPONDENT
Ltd And 2 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2021

In

Commercial Suit 633 OF 2019

Nisar Properties Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Jogeshwari Friends Co-operative Housing Soc...RESPONDENT
Ltd And 2 Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM

MADHUSUDAN MODAK J

DATE : 11th October, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/12/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)